
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2370
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2014
EXPANSION OF ORDNANCE FACTORY
Dattatreya Shri Bandaru

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from State Government of Andhra Pradesh for expansion of ordnance factory and Research Centre, Imarpet, Hyderabad; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) No, Madam. This Ministry has not received any proposal from State Government of Andhra Pradesh towards expansion of Ordnance Factory and Research Centre, Imarpet, at Hyderabad.

(b) Does not arise.
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